
BIG SKY HIGH SCHOOL
2023 SOCCER SCHEDULE

DATE DAY OPPONENT VARSITY JV

08/11/23 Fri 1st Day of Practice

08/26/23 Sat @ Capital G1:00 B11:00

08/29/23 Tues @ Sentinel G4:00 B6:00
08/30/23 Wed @ Sentinel G6:00
08/31/23 Thurs vs Helena B3:00 G5:00

09/05/23 Tues @ Sentinel B6:00
09/07/23 Thurs vs Hellgate G3:00 B5:00

09/12/23 Tues @ Flathead B3:00 G5:00
09/14/23 Thurs vs. Glacier G3:00 B5:00
09/16/23 Sat @ Stevensville B11:00 G1:00

09/19/23 Tues @ Butte G3:30 B5:30 1:00 PM V-Merrifield track JV- bullock fields

09/23/23 Sat @ Glacier B11:00 G1:00

09/26/23 Tues vs Capital G3:00 B5:00
09/28/23 Thurs @ Helena G3:00 B5:00

10/02/23 Mon vs Glacier G3:00 B5:00
10/04/23 Wed vs Sentinel B3:00 G5:00
10/07/23 Sat @ Hellgate B10:00G12:00

10/10/23 Tues vs Flathead G3:00 B5:00 Senior night (boys)

10/12/23 Thurs vs Butte B3:00 G5:00 Senior night (girls) Pep band

10/17/23 Rnd 1 TBD
10/20/23 Quarterfinals TBD
10/24/23 Semifinals TBD
10/28/23 Championship TBD

Post Season Playoff Schedule TBD

ALL DATES & TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE


